

## अस्त्रिल भारतीय तकनीकी शिक्ष परिषद ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL LDUCATION (भारत सरकार का एक सांविधिव संस्थान) (A STATUTORY BODY OF THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA)

F.No.: MS-28/MCP(M)/97 Date: 07/05/2003

To

Secretary
Higher & Technical Education
& Employment Department
Govt. of Maharashtra,
Mantralaya, Mumbai-400 032

Sub: Extension of AICTE approval to MARATHA MANDIR BABASAHEB, GAWDE INSTITUTE OF MGMT. STUDIES, MARATHA MANDIR ANNEXURE,, DR. A.B. NAIK ROAD, MUMBAI(C), MUMBAI-400008 (M.S.).

Sir/Madam,

The Application/ Proposal and/ or the Compliance Report received from MARATHA MANDIR BABASAHEB, GAWDE INSTITUTE OF MGMT. STUDIES, MARATHA MANDIR ANNEXURE,, DR. A.B. NAIK ROAD, MUMBAI(C), MUMBAI-400008 (M.S.) has been processed as per laid down procedure, guidelines, policy and/or norms & standards of AICTE, mentioned in AICTE Regulations and/ or "AICTE Hand Book for Approval Process".

I am directed to state that the All India council for Technical Education (AICTE) is pleased to accord approval for extension / variation in intake to MARATHA MANDIR BABASAHEB, GAWDE INSTITUTE OF MGMT. STUDIES, MARATHA MANDIR ANNEXURE,, DR. A.B. NAIK ROAD, MUMBAI(C), MUMBAI-400008 (M.S.) for the course with annual intake and period of approval as given below:

COURSE	EXISTING ANNUAL INTAKE	REVISED APPROVED INTAKE	PERIOD OF APPROVAL
MMS (FT)	60.	. 60.	2003-2004

3 presence

Cont...2

The Institute a manufact diffusion to a University for the above courses better making admissions in the absence of such Affiliation, this Letter of approval shall be treated as Withdrawn (Order of the High Court of Madras in W.P. No. 33256 of 2001 and other Patch of Peritions)

All the required Laboratories/ Workshops/ Machineries/ Equipment, as per approved syllabil of the affiliating University, must be operational before making admissions.

- The approved course(s) shall commence as per the academic calendar of the Affiliating University.
- If this Letter of approval is received by you after the closing date of State / National Level Central Counseling for Admissions in the concerned State / Union Territory, this Letter of approval will not be valid for making any admission during the above specified academic year, and shall be treated as withdrawn.
- No excess admission shall be made by the Institution, over and above the AICTE approved intake during any academic year.
- Name of the Institution. Name of the Society/Trust, are not allowed to be changed without prior approval of AICTE. The name and title of the institution should be such that "the Emblems and Names (Prevention of improper use) Act 12 (1950)" of Government of India, is not violated in any manner.
- The use of word "Indian" and /or "National" and/or "All India" and/or "All India Council" and/or Commission" in any part of the name of a Technical Institution and/ or any name whose abbreviated form leads to "IIM"/ "IIT"/"IISC"/"IIIT"/
  "AICTE"/ "UGC" shall not be permitted. These restrictions will not be applicable for those institutions which are established with the name approved by the Govt. of India.
- In exercise of power conferred under 10(p) of the AICTE Act. AICTE, may inspect the Institution any time it may deem fit to ver the progress/compliance or for any other purpose

Any other condition is as may be specified by AICTE from that to the

In the event of infringement/ contravention or non-compliance of the above Conditions and/or the provision of AICTE Act & Regulations/ Guidelines/ Norms & Standards as prescribed by AICTE, further actions leading to 'Reduced Intake' or "No Admission or Withdrawal of Approval, may be taken by AICTE and the liability arising out of such actions will be solely that of the Management of the Institution.

Your faithfully

K.Subramanian) Adviser (PGER)

Enclo: (i) Suggested Improvements (Specific Conditions)

## Copy to:

- Regional Officer, AICTE, Western Regional Office, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Industrial Assurance Bldg. Opp. Churchgate Railway Station, Veer Nariman road, Mumbai-400020, Maharashtra
- > The Registrar, MUMBAI UNIVERSITY
- The Principal
  MARATHA MANDIR BABASAHEB,
  GAWDE INSTITUTE OF MGMT. STUDIES,
  MARATHA MANDIR ANNEXURE,,
  DR. A.B. NAIK ROAD, MUMBAI(C),
  MUMBAI-400008 (M.S.),
  - Director of Tech. Education, Government of MAHARASHTRA
  - Guard File Bureau (PGER)

(K.Subramanian) Adviser (PGER)